MAY 0 7 1981

Docket No. 50-320

Metropolitan Edison Company
ATTN: Mr. Gale K. Hovey
Vice President and Director of TMI-2
P.O. Box 430
Middletown, Pennsylvania 17057

Gentlemen:

We are in the process of auditing reactor facility cases on record with the USNRC to determine what fees, if any, are due pursuant to 10 CFR 170 for license amendments and other approvals filed under 10 CFR 50 for specific plants such as Three Mile Island Unit No. 2 (License No. DPR-73). In this connection, we find that the following two applications were filed by your Company which are subject to the fee requirements of 10 CFR Part 170, but no fees or insufficient fees were paid when these applications were filed with the Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation (ONRR) for review:

- Application dated July 7, 1978 (filed as Change Request No. 014 and approved as part of Amendment No. 6 to DPR-73 on August 17, 1978) involving:
 - a. Orifice Rod and Burnable Poison Rod Assemblies,
 - b. Increase in RCS pressure,
 - c. Correction to rod bow penalty, and
 - d. Addition to allowable values for Channel Functional Test.
- April 18, 1980 Request (TLL176) for relief from the Inservice Inspection Program requirements of 10 CFR 50.55a (Approved by letter dated April 27, 1981).

With the application identified in item I above, a Class III fee of \$4,000 was forwarded to us; no fee was remitted with item 2. Based on information and fee analyses provided to us by the ONRR staff as a result of a final review of each of the subject applications, it has been determined that:

1. The changes in items 1.a and b above each involved a separate single safety issue and, as such, each require a Class III fee of \$4,000 for a total of \$8,000. The changes in items 1.c and d above were administrative in nature and jointly require a Class II fee of \$1,200. Therefore, the total fees required for this application are \$9,200. Since your Company paid \$4,000 (Class III) for this application, an additional sum of \$5,200 is due.

 The relief requested in item 2 involved consideration of an issue that was determined to be administrative in nature. As such, this request is subject to a Class II fee of \$1,200.

In conclusion, it is requested that your Company remit an additional sum of \$6,400 to our office as payment of fees due for the July 7, 1978 and April 18, 1980 applications.

Sincerely,

Original Signed Sy Vim. O. Miller

William O. Miller, Chief License Fee Management Branch Office of Administration

DISTRIBUTION:
PDR
LPDR
Docket File
LFMB Reactor File (2)
MDuncan, PD/TMIPO
BSnyder, PD/TMIPO
DBrinkman, TMIPO
RMDiggs, LFMB
LFMB R/F (2)

OFFICE LFMB:ADM LFMB:ADM

SURNAME RMDiggs:vml CJHolioway WOMilleWOM

OATE 5/6/81 5/7/81 5/6/81